

Â

W.P(C)No. 311 OF 2003

ITEM No.10

Court No. 1

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.311/2003(For Preliminary Hearing)

VOLUNTARY HEALTH ASSOCIATION OF PUNJAB

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 04/08/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Bhat,Adv.

Ms. Shruti Pandey, Adv.
Mr. P Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with WP(C) No. 61/2003.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(SURAJ PARKASH)
COURT MASTER