

ITEM NO.3(MM)

COURT NO.7

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 535 OF 1998

SAHARA HOUSE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

W.P(C) NO. 512 of 1999,W.P(C) NO. 61 of 2003

WITH W.P(C) NO. 311 of 2003

(With appln.(s) for ad interim orders and amendment of the petition and impleading party and

intervention and directions and permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 28/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.(A.C.)

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Mr. Vipin M. Benjamin, Adv.

Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

For UOI

Ms.Sushma Suri,Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta ,Adv.

for MCI Mr. Maninder Singh ,Adv.
Ms. Prathiba M. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Tejveer Bhatia, Adv.

For Goa Ms. A.Subhashini, Adv.

For Rajasthan Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, Adv.
Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.

2

For W.B. Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.

For Tamil Nadhu & Pondicherry Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.
Mr. S. Vallinayagam, Adv.
Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.
Mr. P.N. Ramalingam, Adv.

For Maharashtra Mr. S.S. Shinde, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

For Karnataka Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

For Tripura Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.
Mr. Nishakant Pandey, Adv.

For NCT, Delhi Mrs.Vimla Sinha, Adv.
Mr.R.C.Kathia, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Assam Mr. Rikku Sarma, Adv.

For M/s. Corporate Law Group

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhiya, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.

For Gujarat Ms. Shivangi, Adv.

Mrs. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

For Arunachal Pradesh Mr. Anil Srivastav, Adv.

Mr. Prakash Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

For H.P. Mr. J.S. Attri, AAG.

Ms. Shivani Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Anjani Kumar Jha, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.

For Mizoram Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhanan, Adv.

Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

3

For Sikkim Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv.

Mrs. Aruna Mathur, Adv.

Ms. Mini N. Nair, Adv.

For Arputham, Aruna & Co.

for intervenor Mr. Ravi Shanker Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Radha Krishna Kumar, Adv.

For Nagaland Mr. U. Hazarika, Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List after two weeks, as prayed for.

(PAWAN KUMAR)

(ANAND SINGH)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER