

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.535 OF 1998.

SAHARA HOUSE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

W.P(C) NO.512 of 1999

[With Appln.(s) for ad interim orders and amendment

of the petition and impleading party];

W.P(C) NO.61 of 2003

(With office report); and

W.P(C) NO.311 of 2003

[With Appln.(s) for intervention; directions; permission to file

additional documents and with office report]

Date: 08/11/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv. (A.C.)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anand Grover, Adv.

Ms. Lalit Mohini Bhat, Adv.

Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vipin M. Benjamin, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

Ms. Pooja Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Manpreet Singh, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

Mrs. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.

Mrs. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Ms. A.Subhashini, Adv.

2

Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, Adv.

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

Mr. S. Vallinayagam, Adv.

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Ramalingam, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Riku Sarma, Adv. for
M/s. Corporate Law Group, Advs.

Mr. Amit Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Ms. Shivangi, Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.

Mr. Prakash Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr. J.S. Attri, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Singh Attri, Adv.

Mr. Anjani Kumar Jha, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.

Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhanan, Adv.

3

Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

Ms. Suparna Srivastava, Adv.

Ms. Pooja Matlani, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. U. Hazarika, Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha M. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Shinde, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG

Mrs. Vimla Sinha, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kathia, Adv.

Mr. Janaranjan Das, Adv.

Mr. Swetaketu Mishra, Adv.

Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv.

Mrs. Aruna Mathur, Adv. for

M/s. Arputham, Aruna & Co., Adv.

Mr. Ravi Shankar Kumar, Adv.

Mr. R.S. Massey Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In terms of the directions dated 31st August 2006, the petitioners have filed a brief

note indicating the directions which are sought from this Court. On the request of the

respondents they are granted three days' time to file response/comments on the directions

sought for by the petitioners.

List these matters after two weeks.

4

(Subhash Chander)

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master

Assistant Registrar