

f4ITEM No.3

Court No. 10

SECTION PIL

A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.535 OF 1998

SAHARA HOUSE

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS

Respondent (s)

WITH

W.P(C)No.512/1999

(With appln. for ad-interim orders and amendment of the petition and impleading party)

W.P(C)No.61/2003

(With office report)

WP(C) 311/2003

(With appln. for intervention and directions and permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date : 28/03/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

Mr. Naveen R Nath, Adv. (AC)

For West Bengal

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

For Pondicherry Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

Mr. S Vallinayagam, Adv.

Mr. S Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

For Orissa

Mr. Janaranjan Das, Adv.

Mr. Swetaketu Mishra, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Ramalingam, Adv.

For Maharashtra

Mr. S.S. Shinde, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra K Adsure, Adv.

For Karnataka

Mr. Sanjay R Hegde, Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kr. Chawla, Adv.

For Bihar

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

For Tripura

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Assam

Mr. Riku Sarma, Adv.

Ms. Avijit Roy, Adv.

for M/s Corporate Law Group, Adv.

For Madhya Pradesh

Mr. Amit Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.

Ms. Varuna Bhandari Gugnani, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahara, Adv.

For Gujarat

Ms. Himantika Wahi, Adv.

Ms. Shivangi, Adv.

For Arunachal Pradesh

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.

Mr. Prakash Shrivastava, Adv.

..3/-

: 3 :

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

For Himachal Pradesh

Mr. J.S. Attri, Adv.

Mr. Anjani Kumar Jha, Av.

Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.

Mrs. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Kumr Sinha, Adv.

For Mizoram

Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhanan, Adv.

Mr. R Sathish, Adv.

For Punjab

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Pandey, Adv
Mr. Sanjay Katyal, Adv.
Mr. T.P. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Arun K Sinha, Adv.

For Nagaland

Mr. U Hazarika, Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.
Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

For Sikkim

Mr. A Mariarputham, Adv.
Ms. Aruna Mathaur, Adv.

for M/s Arputham Aruna & Co., Advs.

For Chhattisgarh

Ms. Suprana Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Minocha, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated that affidavit in rejoinder is ready in W.P.
(C) No. 512 of 1999. The office will accept it, if it is filed on
or before 5th April, 2007. The parties who intend to file
either affidavit in rejoinder or any
response may file the same on or before 5th April, 2007.

Put up for final hearing after two weeks.

[Usha Bharadwaj]

[Vinod Kulvi]

Court Master

Court Master