

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 535 OF 1998

SAHARA HOUSE

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS

Respondent (s)

(With office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

W.P(C)NO. 512/1999

(With appln. for ad-interim orders and amendment of the petition and
impleading party) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

W.P(C)NO. 61/2003

(With office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WP(C) NO. 311/2003

(With appln. for intervention and directions and permission to file additional
documents and office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date : 08/05/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

Mr. Naveen R Nath, Adv. (AC)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Naveen R Nath, Adv.
 Ms. Lalit Mohini Bhat, Adv.

 Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

 Mr. Anup Kumar Srivastava, Adv.
 Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

 Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta, Adv.

 Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Adv.
 M/s Aparna Bhat, Adv.

 Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Prathiba M Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Sumeet Bhatia, Adv.
 Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

For Meghalaya Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.
 Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.

For Goa Ms. A Subhashini, Adv.

For Rajasthan Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, Adv.

For Andhra Pradesh Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.
 Mr. Rajnish Kr. Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Rahul Shukla, Adv.
 Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

..2/-

: 2 :

Ms. D. Bharthi Reddy, Adv. (NP)

For Manipur

Mr. K.H. Nobin Singh, Adv.

Mr. S Biswajit Meitei, Adv.

Mr. Davind Rao, Adv.

For West Bengal

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

For Pondicherry/

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

Tamil Nadu

Mr. S Vallinayagam, Adv.

Mr. S Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

For Orissa

Mr. Janaranjan Das, Adv.

Mr. Swetaketu Mishra, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Ramalingam, Adv. (NP)

For Maharashtra

Mr. S.S. Shinde, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra K Adsure, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Karnataka

Mr. Sanjay R Hegde, Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kr. Chawla, Adv.

For Bihar

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ankul Raj, Adv.

Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

For Tripura

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Assam

Mr. Ansuman Kaushik, Adv.

for M/s Corporate Law Group, Advs.

For Madhya Pradesh

Mr. Amit Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Varuna Bhadari Gugnani, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahara, Adv.

For Gujarat

Ms. Himantika Wahi, Adv.

Ms. Pinki Behera, Adv.

..3/-

: 3 :

For Arunachal Pradesh

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.

Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Mr. Prakash Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

For Himachal Pradesh

Mr. J.S. Attri, Addl.Adv.Gen., H.P.

Mr. Anjani Kumar Jha, Av.

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.

Mrs. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Kumr Sinha, Adv.

For Mizoram Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhanan, Adv.
Mr. R Sathish, Adv.

For Punjab Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.
Ms. Preeti Singh, Adv.
for Mr. Arun K Sinha, Adv.

For Nagaland Mr. U Hazarika, Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.
Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

For Sikkim Mr. A Mariarputham, Adv.
Ms. Aruna Mathaur, Adv.
for M/s Arputham Aruna & Co., Adv.

For Chhattisgarh Ms. Suprana Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Minocha, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.

For Haryana Mr. Manjit Singh, Add. A.G.
Mr. Harikesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

For Intervenor Mr. Ravi Shankar Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Manoranjan Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List in the first week of August, 2007.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]

Court Master

