

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 535 OF 1998

SAHARA HOUSE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

(For final disposal)

WITH W.P(C) NO. 311 of 2003

(With appln.(s) for directions and permission to file addl.documents and office report)(For final disposal)

W.P(C) NO. 512 of 1999

(With appln.(s) for ad interim orders and amendment of the petition and impleading party)(For final disposal)

W.P(C) NO. 61 of 2003

(With office report)(for final disposal)

Date: 05/08/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv. (A.C.)

Ms. Lalit Mohini Bhat, Adv.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

In W.P.(C)NO.61/03

WP(C) 311/03

Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Vipin M. Benjamin, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

Mr. Jai singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Subramanim, ASG

Mr. T.S. Murthy, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Aman Ahluwalia, adv,

Mr. Pia Singh, Adv.

Ms.Sushma Suri, Adv.

For Mr. D.S. Mehra, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

2

Mr. G. Prakash ,Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta ,Adv

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee ,Adv.

For R.No.5

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sumeet Bhatia, Adv.

Ms. Surbhi Mehta, Adv.

Mrs. Pratibha M.Singh, Adv

for Mr. Maninder Singh ,Adv

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.
Miss Neelam Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Sharma, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Ramalingam, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R. Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Shankar Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Tripurari Ray, Adv.
Mr. Anjani Kumar Jha, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. J.S. Attri, AAG.

State of Haryana Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG
Mr. Harikesh Singh, Adv.
For Mr. T.V.George ,Adv

Ms. A.Subhashini,Adv.

State of Bihar Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumr,adv.

State of Tripura Mr. Ritu Raj Biswas, Adv.
for Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

State of Raj. Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, Adv.

3

State of Maharashtra Mr.Sanjay V.Kharde, Adv.
Mrs.Asha G.Nair, Adv.
Mr.Ravindra K.Adsure, Adv.

State of Arunachal Pradesh Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.
Mr. Ritu Raj, Adv.

State of Pb. Ms. Jay Shree Anand,Adv.
Mr. K.K.Mahalik,Adv.
Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

State of Haryana Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG
For Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

State of Mizoram Mr. K.N. Madhussodhanan, Adv.
Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

State of Manipur Mr. KH. Nobin Singh, Adv.
Mr. David Rao,Adv.
Mr. S.Biswajit Meitei,Adv.
Mr. vijay Prakash,Adv.

State of Orissa Mr. Janaranjan Das, Adv.
Mr. Swetaketu Mishra, Adv.

State of TN and UT Pudhucherry Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.
Mr. S. Joseph Aristotle, Adv.

Mr. S. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

State of Nagaland

Mr. U Hazarika, Adv.
Mr. Satyamitra, Adv.
Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

State of
Chattisgarh

Ms. Suparna Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Minocha, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.

State of Sikkim

Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv.
Mrs. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
For M/s. Arputham Aruna & Co., Adv.

State of M.P.

Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais, Adv.
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

State of Assam

Mr. Riku Sarma, Adv.
Ms. Krishna Sharma, Adv.
For M/s. Corporate Law Group, Adv.

4

State of
Karnataka

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kr. Chawla, Adv.
Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Arun Varma, Adv.

Mrs. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Pinky, Adv.
Ms. E. Sema, Adv.
Mr. Somnath Pradhan, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kr. Singh, Adv.

A.P.

Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Rajnish Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Shukla, Adv.

Jharkhand

Mr. Anil Kr. Jha, Adv.

Uttarakhand

Mr. Sunil Kr. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, learned Additional solicitor
General and learned senior counsel for the respondents.

The Government would like to file a detailed Memorandum.
Three weeks' time granted for the same.

Meanwhile, either the petitioner or the respondents (respondent
Nos. 37 and 38 also) would be at liberty to file written suggestions to the
learned Additional Solicitor General.

List on 2.9.2008.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[NEERU BALA VIJ]
COURT MASTER