

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 5 in WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 311 OF 2003

VOLUNTARY HEALTH ASSOCIATION OF PUNJAB

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 29/09/2008 This appln. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHALFor Petitioner(s) Mr.Vipin Benjamin, Adv.
Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. A.Subhashini,Adv.

Mr.Aman Ahluwalia, Adv.
Ms.Sushma Suri, Adv.
For Mr.D.S.Mahra, Adv.

2

Mr. Anjani Kumar Jha ,Adv

Mrs.Jayshree Anand, AAG
Mr.K.K.Mahalik, Adv.
Mr.Ajay Pal, Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha ,Adv

Mr. Anil K. Jha ,Adv

Mrs Anil Katiyar ,Adv

For Tripura Mr.Rituraj Biswas, Adv.
Ms.Vimla Sinha, Adv.
for Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv

For Bihar Mr.Rituraj Biswas, Adv.
For Mr.Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar ,Adv

Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv
Ms.Pinky,Adv.
Ms.K.Enatoli Sema, Adv.
Mr.Somnath, Adv.

Mr. Janaranjan Das ,Adv
Mr.Swetaketu Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma ,Adv

3

Mr. P.N. Ramalingam ,Adv

Mr.K.N.Madhusoodhanan, Adv.
Mr. R. Sathish ,Adv

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma ,Adv

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha ,Adv

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee ,Adv

For Pondicherry Mr. V.G. Pragasam ,Adv
Mr.S.J.Aristotle, Adv.
Mr.Prabhu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R. ,Adv

Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh ,Adv

Mr. Anil Shrivastav ,Adv
Mr.Ritu Raj, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde ,Adv
Mr.Amit Kr.Chawla, Adv.
Mr.A.Rohen Singh, Adv.

Mr.Ranjan Mazumdar, Adv.
For M/S Corporate Law Group ,Adv

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija ,Adv

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure ,Adv

Mr.Manish Kumar, Adv.

4

Mr.Satya Prakash, Adv.

Ms.Promila Matta, Adv.

for Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary ,Adv

Mr.Manoj Saxena, Adv.

Mr.Rajneesh Kr.Singh, Adv.

Mr.Rahul Shukla, Adv.

for Mr.T.V.George ,Adv

Mr.Naveen Kr.Singh, Adv.

Mr.Shashwat Gupta, Adv.

For Mr.Aruneshwar Gupta, AAG

Mr.Sanjay Kharde, Adv.

Ms.Asha G.Nair, Adv.

Tamil Nadu&Sikkim Mr.A.Mariarputham, Adv.

Ms.Aruna Mathur, Adv.

For M/s.Arputham, Aruna & Co., Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As requested,list after two weeks.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master