

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 535 OF 1998

SAHARA HOUSE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With office report) (For final disposal)

WITH W.P(C) NO. 311 of 2003

(With appln. for directions and permission to file addl. documents and office report) (For final disposal)

W.P(C) NO. 512 of 1999

(With appln. for ad interim orders and amendment of the petition and impleading party) (For final disposal)

W.P(C) NO. 61 of 2003

(With office report)(For final disposal)

Date: 23/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv. (A.C)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vipin M. Benjamin, Adv.
Mr. Jai Singh, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash ,Adv

Mr. Janaranjan Das ,Adv
Mr. Swetaketu Mishra, Adv.
Mr. P.P. Nayak, Adv.

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma ,Adv

Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta ,Adv

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, ASG
Mrs. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Aman Ahluwalia, Adv.
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.
Mrs. Varuna Bhandari Gugnani, Adv.
For Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

-2-

Mr. Subhash Kaushik, Adv.
Ms. Savitri Pandey, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.
For Ms. Sushma Suri ,Adv

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee ,Adv

Mr. Abhinav Mukherji, Adv.
Ms. Surbhi Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Rajneesh K. Singh, Adv.

Mr.T.V.George ,Adv

Ms. A.Subhashini, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.
Ms. Nitu Kumari Sinha, Adv.

State-Chhattisgarh Ms. Suparna Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.
Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv.
Mr. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

State-Bihar &
Tripura

M/s. Corporate Law Group, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
For Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

State of T.N. Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

State of Sikkim Mrs. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Vimal Dubey, Adv.
M/s. Arputham Aruna & Co., Advs.

State of Manipur Mr. Khawairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.

Mrs. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Pinky, Adv.,
Mr. Somanath Padhan, Adv.

Mrs. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
For Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

State of Mizoram Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhanan, Adv.
Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

WP 311/03 Mr. A. Kumar Jha, Adv.
Mr. Manoranjan Jha, Adv.

-3-

Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Ramalingam, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

Mr. A. Rohen Singh, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kr. Chawla, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais, Adv.

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhiya, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Anjani Kumar Jha, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned Solicitor General submitted that several steps have been taken pursuant to the Order passed by this Court and would like to file statement to this effect. Further steps would be taken after inter-ministerial discussions.

List on 28.8.2009.

(R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master