

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 535 OF 1998

SAHARA HOUSE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

(for final disposal)

WITH W.P(C) NO. 311 of 2003

(With appln.(s) for directions and permission to file addl.

Documents and office report)

(for final disposal)

W.P(C) NO. 512 of 1999

(With appln.(s) for ad-interim orders and amendment of the petition

and impleading party)

(for final disposal)

W.P(C) NO. 61 of 2003

(With office report)

(for final disposal)

Date: 07/09/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M.PANCHAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.(NP)

Mr.Anand Grover, Adv.

Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.

Ms.Shivangi Rai, Adv.

Ms.Amrita Sharma, Adv.

Mr.Colin Gonsalves, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Divya Jyoti, Adv.

For Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Aman Ahluwalia, Adv.

2

Mr.Arijit Prasad, Adv.

Ms.Sadhna Sandhu, Adv.

Ms.Savitri Pandey, Adv.

Mr.A.K.Sharma, Adv.

Ms.Pia Singh, Adv.

For Ms. Sushma Suri ,Adv

for Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv

for Mrs.Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash ,Adv

Mr. Janaranjan Das ,Adv

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma ,Adv(NP)

Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta ,Adv(NP)

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee ,Adv(NP)

Mr.V.Krishna Murthy, Sr.Adv.

Mr. T. Harish Kumar ,Adv

Mr.Manoj Saxena, Adv.

for Mr.T.V.George ,Adv

Mr.Sunil Kr.Singh, Adv.

for Mr. Anuvrat Sharma ,Adv

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji ,Adv

Mr.Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

Ms.Surbhi Mehta, Adv.

Ms. A.Subhashini, Adv.

Mr.Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, Adv.(NP)

Mr.Kh.Nobin Singh, Adv.

Mr.Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

Miss Neelam Sharma, Adv.

3

Ms.Pankhuri Shrivastava, Adv.

For Mr.Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.

Mr.V.G.Pragasam, Adv.

Mr.P.N.Ramalingam, Adv.(NP)

Mr.Ravindra K.Adsure, Adv.(NP)

Mr.Sanjay R.Hegde, Adv.(NP)

Mr.Gopal Singh, Adv.(NP)

Mr.Riku Sarma, Adv.

for M/s.Corporate Law Group, Advs.

Mr.M.P.SIngh, Adv.

For Ms.Vibha Datta Makhija,Adv.

Mr.Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.(NP)

Ms.Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Mr.Somanath Padhan, Adv.

Mr.Anil Shrivastav, Adv.

Mr.Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.(NP)

Mr.Anjani Kr.Jha, Adv.(NP)

Mr.R.Sathish,Adv.(NP)

Mr.Arun K.Sinha, Adv.(NP)

Mr.Anil K.Jha, Adv.
Mr.Manoranjan Jha, Adv.

Mr.Sanjay V.Kharde, Adv.
For Mrs.Asha G.Nair, Adv.

Mrs.Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr.Vimal Dubey, Adv.
For M/s.Arputham, Aruna & Co., Advs.

Mr.Edward Belho, Adv.

4

Mr.P.Athuimei R.Naga, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Reply, if any, may be filed by Union of India by way of
an affidavit.

List in the last week of November, 2009.

I.A..... (Appln.for directions):

Issue notice.

Reply, if any, may be filed before the next date of
hearing.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master