

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.535 OF 1998

SAHARA HOUSE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

With W.P. (C) No.512 of 1999

(With appln(s) for amendment of the petition, directions,
impleading party and ad-interim orders)

W.P. (C) No.61 of 2003

(With office report)

W.P. (C) No.311 of 2003

(With appln(s) for directions, permission to file additional
documents and office report)

Date: 15/04/2011 These Matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. PANICKER RADHAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

In WP 535/1998:

Mr. Naveen R. Nath,Adv.(A.C.)

Mr. Anand Grover,Adv.

Ms. Shivangi Rai,Adv.

Mr. Mihir Samson,Adv.

Ms. Prathibha Siva,Adv.

In WP 512/1999:

Mr. Naveen R. Nath,Adv.

Ms. Shivangi,Adv.

In WP 61/2003:

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

...2/-

- 2 -

In WP 311/2003:

Mr. Colin Gonsalves,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Tariq Abeed,Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok Bhan,Adv.

Mr. Subhash Kaushik,Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji,Adv.

Mr. Janaranjan Das,Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv.

Mr. T.V.George,Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.
Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. P. Prasanth, Adv.
Mr. V. Vasudevan, Adv.

Mr. Pragyan P. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, SG.
Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Aman Ahluwalia, Adv.
Ms. Pia Singh, Adv.
Ms. Varuna Bhandari Gugnani, Adv.
Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Ms. A. Subhashini, Adv.

Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, Adv.

....3/-

- 3 -

Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.
Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv.
Mr. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.
Mr. Edward Belho, Adv.
Ms. Vijaya, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde, Adv.
Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.

Mr. Janaranjan Das, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Ramalingam, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG.
Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Shailendra Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.

Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Riku Sarma, Adv.

Mr. Navneet Kumar, Adv.

for M/s. Corporate Law Group, Advs.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahni, Adv.

Ms. Nupur Kanungo, Adv.

Mr. Ashwini Kumar, Adv.

....4/-

- 4 -

Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv. Genl., Sikkim

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Yusuf Khan, Adv.

Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv.

Ms. Megha Gaur, Adv.

for M/s. Arputham, Aruna & Co., Advs.

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.

Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Shankar Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Tripurari Ray, Adv.

Mr. Anjani Kumar Jha, Adv.

Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Manpreet Singh Doabia, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. Pragyan P. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Jha, Adv.

Mr. Suman Kumar Divakar, Adv.

Ms. Chhaya Kumari, Adv.

Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG.

Ms. Vivekta Singh, Adv.

Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Dr. Manish Singhvi, AAG, Rajasthan.

Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

Mr. A. Sharan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ritesh Ratnam, Adv.

Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Alanki, Adv.

....5/-

- 5 -

Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.
Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais,Adv.

Ms. Jayshree Anand,AAG,Punjab.
Ms. Ekta Singh,Adv.
Mr. Kuldeep Singh,Adv.

Mr. A.K. Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Harish Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes,Adv.
Mr. Suhaas Joshi,Adv.
Ms. Astha Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Place the writ petitions after the ensuing
summer vacation.

[Alka Dudeja]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Madhu Saxena]
Assistant Registrar