

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS.5 AND 6  
IN

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.512 OF 1999

SANKALP REHABILITATION TRUST & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For stay and directions)

Date: 05/08/2011      This Matter was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)                      Mr. Naveen R. Nath,Adv.

For Applicant(s)                      Ms. Savita Singh ,Adv  
   Ms. Shivangi Rai,Adv.  
   Mr. Mihir Samson,Adv.

For Respondent(s)                      Mr. T.S. Doabia,Sr.Adv.  
   Ms. Sadhana Sandhu,Adv.  
   Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Taken on Board.  
Learned counsel seeks permission to  
withdraw the Interlocutory Applications.

....2/-

- 2 -

The Interlocutory Applications are allowed to be withdrawn with liberty to move this Court, if so advised, after giving notice to the appropriate Department seeking their remarks.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Madhu Saxena ]  
Assistant Registrar