

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.535 OF 1998

SAHARA HOUSE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS Respondent(s)

(With office report)

With W.P. (C) No.512 of 1999

(With appln(s) for amendment of the petition and directions and  
impleading party and ad-interim orders)

W.P. (C) No.61 of 2003

(With office report)

W.P. (C) No.311 of 2003

(With appln(s) for directions and permission to file additional  
documents and office report)

Date: 06/08/2012 These Matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For the parties:

Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.(A.C.)

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Ms. Puja Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

Mr. A. Mariarputham, AG

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Yusuf Khan, Adv.

Ms. Movita, Adv.

Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG(NP)

Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. A. Deb Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. Aman Ahluwalia, Adv.

Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.  
Ms. Savita Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Shivangi Rai, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Grover, AAG  
Ms. Noopur Singhal, Adv.

State of Nagaland  
Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.

State of Haryana Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG  
Ms. Vivekta Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. A. Subhashini, Adv.  
Mr. Anjani Kumar Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Anil K. Jha, Adv.  
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

State of Bihar  
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.

State of Jharkhand  
Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.  
Ms. Chhaya Kumari, Adv.

State of Arunachal Pradesh  
Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.  
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.  
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.  
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.  
Ms. Nandini Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. P.N. Ramalingam, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

State of Meghalaya  
Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.  
Mr. S. Bhowmick, Adv.  
Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.

Govt. of Puducherry  
Mr. V.G. Pragasaam, Adv.  
Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv.  
Mr. Praburamasubramanian, Adv.

State of TN  
Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. M. Anbalagan, Adv.  
Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.  
Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

State of A.P.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.  
Mr. Mayur Shah, Adv.  
Ms. M. Bala S., Adv.

State of Mizoram Mr. Pragyan Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rupesh Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Gautam Dhamija, Adv.  
Mr. Heshu Kayina, Adv.

State of Maharashtra

Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.  
Ms. Anita Bafna, Adv.

State of West Bengal

Mr. Raja Chatterjee, Adv.  
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.  
Mr. B.P. Yadav, Adv.  
Ms. Sampa Sengupta, Adv.

State of Assam

Mr. Riku Sarma, Adv.  
Mr. Navnit Kumar, Adv.  
M/s. Corporate Law Group

State of MP

Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.  
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

State of Mizoram Mr. Pragyan P. Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Mandakini Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Rupesh Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, Adv.

Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matter after three weeks for final disposal.

In the meanwhile, parties are at liberty to file any document they want.

Status report of the Committee be placed by the Union of India within two weeks giving a copy to the other side.

(O.P. Sharma)  
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)  
Court Master