

z?

ITEM NO.201

COURT NO.12

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 535 OF 1998

SAHARA HOUSE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

W.P(C) NO. 512 of 1999

(With appln(s) for amendment of the petition, directions and impleading party and ad interim orders) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

W.P(C) NO. 61 of 2003

(With office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

W.P(C) NO. 311 of 2003

(With appln(s) for directions, permission to file addl. documents and office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date:04/12/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

In WP 535/1998: Ms. Shivangi Rai,Adv.  
Ms. Savita Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Mihir Samson,Adv.

In WP 512/1999: Mr. Anand Grover,Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Shivangi Rai,Adv.  
Mr. Mihir Samson,Adv.  
Ms. Ruchi Kholi,Adv.  
Mr. Naveen R. Nath,Adv.

In WP 61/2003: Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

In WP 311/2003: Mr. Colin Gonsalves,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Tariq Adeeb,Adv.  
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.P. Malhotra,ASG.  
Mr. V.K. Biju,Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Sarwan Kr. Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Chetal Chawla,Adv.  
Mr Pawan Kumar,Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.  
Mr. Wasmi Qadri,Adv.  
Ms. Asha G. Nair,Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

Mr. S.N. Terdal,Adv.  
Mr. B.K. Prasad,Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Y.P. Mahajan,Adv.  
Mr. Sunil Roy,Adv.

For State of TN

Mr. B. Balaji,Adv.  
Mr. R. Rakesh Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. P. Krishnamurthy,Adv.

For Uttarakhand:

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma,Adv.  
Ms. Alka Sinha,Adv.

For Mizoram:

Mr. Pragyan P. Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Heshu K.,Adv.  
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran,Adv.

For Manipur:

Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh,Adv.  
Mr. TH. Ibohar Singh,Adv.

For Meghalaya

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv.  
Mr. S.C. Ghosh,Adv.  
Mr. S. Bhowmick,Adv.  
Mr. R.P. Yadav,Adv.

UT of Puducherry

Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.  
Mr. S.J. Aristotle,adv.  
Mr. Prabu Ramasubramanian,Adv.

For Nagaland:

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema,Adv.  
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh,Adv.

For Maharashtra:

Ms. Asha G. Nair,Adv.  
Ms. Anita Bafna,Adv.  
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Dwivedi,Adv.

For Bihar:

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Manish Kumar,Adv.

For Tripura:

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Rituraj Biswas,Adv.  
Mr. Chandan Kumar,Adv.

For Assam:

Mr. Riku Sarma,Adv.  
Mr. Navnit Kumar,Adv.  
for M/s. Corporate Law Group,Advs.

For Gujarat:

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.  
Ms. Shubala,Adv.  
Mr. N. Gupta,Adv.

For Sikkim:

Mr. A. Mariarputham,Adv.Genl.,Sikkim  
Ms. Aruna Mathur,Adv.  
Mr. Yusuf Khan,Adv.  
Ms. Movita,Adv.  
for M/s. Arputham, Aruna & Co.,Advs.

For Arunachal Pradesh

Mr. Anil Shrivastav,Adv.  
Mr. Rituraj Biswas,Adv.

For West Bengal:

Mr. Raja Chatterjee,Adv.  
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.  
Mr. D. Banerjee,Adv.  
Mr. Faisal M.,Adv.

For Director, Environment, Goa:

Mr. Bhavanishankar V. Gadnis,Adv.  
Ms. B. Sunita Rao,Adv.

For Kerala: Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.  
Ms. Sana, Adv.

For Haryana: Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG.  
Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

For Rajasthan: Dr. Manish Singhvi, AAG, Raj.  
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.  
for Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

For MCI: Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, Adv.  
Ms. Rekha Bakshi, Adv.  
Mr. Ankit Rajgharia, Adv.

For J & K Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.  
Ms. Vernika Tomar, Adv.  
Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Shashank Kumar Lal, Adv.  
Mr. Raghav Chadha, Adv.

For Chhattisgarh Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Sandeep Jha, Adv.  
Mr. D.K. Sinha, Adv.

For Punjab Mr. Ajay Bansal, AAG  
Mr. Devendra Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Pardaman Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Dhiraj Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Kumar, Adv.

For A.P. Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.  
Mr. Mayur R. Shah, Adv.  
Ms. Savita Devi, Adv.  
Ms. Suchitra Hrangkhawl, Adv.  
Mr. Amit K. Nain, Adv.  
Mr. M.B. Shivudu, Adv.  
Mr. Amjid Maqbool, Adv.

For Jharkhand Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.  
Ms. Priyanka, Adv.

Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Satyarthi, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Anjani Kumar Jha, Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.  
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

Ms. A. Subhashini, Adv.

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv. (N.P.)

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv. (N.P.)

Mr. P.N. Ramalingam, Adv. (N.P.)

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv. (N.P.)

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv. (N.P.)

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv. (N.P.)

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv. (N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List these matters on Monday, 10th December, 2012.

In the meanwhile, the Union of India shall place on record complete minutes and the recommendations of the Committee the meeting of which is stated to have been held on 27.11.2012.

One of the grievances raised on behalf of the petitioners and intervenors is that they were not heard by the Committee. Be that as it may, we will not direct rehearing in the matter at this stage. However, we give liberty to both the petitioners and the intervenors to make suggestions, if any, within one week from today.

Liberty to file copy of the report in the meantime.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)  
COURT MASTER