

T)  
ITEM NO.201

Court No.5

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 535 OF 1998

SAHARA HOUSE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With office report)  
(For Final Disposal)

WITH W.P(C) NO. 512 of 1999  
(With appln(s) for amendment of the petition and directions and impleading party and ad interim orders)

W.P(C) NO. 61 of 2003  
(With office report)

W.P(C) NO. 311 of 2003  
(With appln(s) for directions and permission to file additional documents and office report)

(For Final Disposal)

Date: 08/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For the parties:-

Mr. Anand Grover, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Shivangi Rai, Adv.  
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.  
Mr. Mihir Samson, Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.  
Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.(AC)  
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG  
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Chetan Chawla, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Dass, Adv.  
Mr. Shravan Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Bajwa, Adv.  
Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.

State of H.P.

Mr. Ajay S. Mandyal, Adv.  
Mr. H.C. Aggarwal, Adv.

-2-

State of Punjab Mr. Ajay Bansal, AAG

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Pardaman Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Anirudha P. Mayee, Adv.  
Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Adv.  
Ms. Charudatta M., Adv.

State of TN

Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.  
Mr. R. Rakesh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, AAG  
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

State of Uttaranchal

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.

MCI

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Atul Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Rekha Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. Avijitmani Tripathi, Adv.  
Mr. Rituraj Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Ankit Rajgarhia, Adv.

Ms. A.Subhashini, Adv.

Mr. Anjani Kumar Jha, Adv.

State of Jharkhand

Mr. Anil K. Jha, Adv.  
Ms. Priyanka Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

-3-

State of Tripura Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ritu Raj Biswas, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

Ms. Hemntika Wahi, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Ramalingam, Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.  
Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.

Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anil Srivastav, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

M/s. Corporate Law Group

State of MP

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.  
Ms. Archi Agnihotri, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

Mr. Ansar Ahmad Choudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matters in the last week of September, 2013.

Affidavit filed by the Union of India may be taken on  
record.

	(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)		(M.S. NEGI)	
	Court Master		Court Master	